

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division I  
State of Washington  
9/25/2020 2:59 PM

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
9/28/2020  
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON  
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 99067-1  
COURT OF APPEALS NO. 79225-3-1

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JEREMIAH JAMES PETLIG,

Petitioner.

---

**ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW**

---

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG  
King County Prosecuting Attorney

IAN ITH  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorney for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney  
W554 King County Courthouse  
516 3rd Avenue  
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206) 477-9497

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u> .....	1
B. <u>COURT OF APPEALS OPINION</u> .....	1
C. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
D. <u>ARGUMENT: THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW</u> .....	1
1. STANDARD FOR REVIEW .....	2
2. THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW BECAUSE PETLIG RAISES AN ISSUE NOT CONSIDERED BELOW .....	2
E. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Washington State:

Fisher v. Allstate Ins. Co., 136 Wn.2d 240,  
961 P.2d 350 (1998) ..... 2

State v. Halstien, 122 Wn.2d 109,  
857 P.2d 270 (1993) ..... 2

State v. Jackson, \_\_\_ Wn.2d \_\_\_,  
467 P.3d 97 (July 16, 2020) ..... 3, 4

State v. Petlig, No. 79225-3-I, filed August 24, 2020  
(unpublished) ..... 1, 3

Constitutional Provisions

Federal:

U.S. CONST. amend. VI ..... 3

U.S. CONST. amend. XIV ..... 3

Washington State:

CONST. art. I, § 22 ..... 3

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

RAP 13.4 ..... 1, 2, 3
